West Bend Judo Club

2024 U.S.J.A. WISCONSIN STATE SENIOR & JUNIOR JUDO CHAMPIONSHIP

50th Annual West Bend Judo Tournament



HOST AND SPONSORS: WEST BEND JUDO CLUB

DIRECTORS: KERRI A. LODUHA and JON W. SANFILIPPO

DATE: SATURDAY, MAY 4, 2024

LOCATION: UNIVERSITY OF WI MILWAUKEE at WASHINGTON COUNTY

400 UNIVERSITY DRIVE WEST BEND, WI 53095

<u>OPEN TOURNAMENT</u>: OPEN TO ALL WISCONSIN JUDOKA

SANCTIONED BY: UNITED STATES JUDO ASSOCIATION

ENTRY FEE: \$40.00 PER COMPETITOR NO PRE-REGISTRATION

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: "WEST BEND JUDO"

<u>SPECTATORS FEE</u>: \$5.00 EACH – FREE TO JUDO COACHES, REFEREES,

OFFICALS, CHILDREN UNDER AGE 5

I.J.F. JUDO RULES: NO CHOKES UNDER 13 YEARS OF AGE

NO ARMBARS ALLOWED IN JR. DIV'S

HEAD REFEREE: SENSEI JERRY CYPERT

AWARDS: 1ST, 2ND, 3RD TROPHIES

SIGN-IN TIME: ALL JUDOKA -9:00-10:30 A.M.

STARTING TIME: 11:30 A.M.

AGE: DETERMINED BY THE ATHLETE'S AGE ON DAY OF THE TOURNAMENT.

DIVISIONS: JUNIORS, SENIORS AND MASTER, THE GROUPINGS WILL BE ESTABLISHED

THE DAY OF THE EVENT BY SIZE AND WEIGHT

FOR INFORMATION: CALL JON SANFILIPPO AT CELL PHONE: 262 623-1449

MAILING ADDRESS: 4627 LAKEVIEW CIRCLE – SLINGER, WI 53086

REFRESHMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE BY MEMBERS OF THE WEST BEND JUDO CLUB